05-20-2002

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 RECORD

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  MasTec, Inc.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Additional name(s) of conveyance:  Assignment  Other  Corporation-State Florida  Corporation-State Florida  Corporation sattached: Yes No  Assignment  Other  Execution Date: 04/29/2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Additional number(s) attached  Additional number(s) attached  Additional number(s) attached  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No	,	1020953_1.0
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    MasTec, Inc.   S	Tab settings	Planes record the attached ariginal decompants or constitution
Name: MasTec, Inc.    Individual(s)		
Internal Address:  Individual(s)	Name of conveying party(ies):	MacTac TC Inc
Individual(s)	MasTec. Inc. 5.6.02	
Individual(s)	9 6	Address:
General Partnership	Individual(s) Association	
Other	General Partnership Limited Partnership	ي ا
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \ Yes \ No \ General Partnership \ \ Limited Partnership \ \ Corporation-State Florida \ \ Other \ Gereral Partnership \ \ Other \ General Partnership \ Other \ Other \ Other \ Other \ General Partnership \ Other \	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:    Assignment	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:    V   Assignment		
Limited Partnership		General Partnership
Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designation number(s) and official name of States (es) attached? No (Designation number(s) & address (es) attached? No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Additional name of States (es) attached? No (Designations must be a separate document assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document assignment of Designation in a domiciled in the United States, a domestic Charge No (Designation is attached: No (Designation is attached	Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Florida
Execution Date: 04/29/2002	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Execution Date:	Other	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Execution Date: 04/29/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David K. Friedland, Esq.  Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  P.O. NOT USE THIS SPACE		P. Tradamark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David K. Friedland, Esq.  Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.  Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2484406
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:David K. Friedland, Esq.  Internal Address: _Lott & Friedland, P.A.  Street Address: _P.O. Box 141098  City: _Coral Gables		2404400
Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip.33114-1098  Tregistrations involved: registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Lott & Friedland, P.A.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Name: David K. Friedland, Esq.	40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  8. Deposit account number: 122155  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 141098  8. Deposit account number: 122155  City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		76
Street Address:P.O. Box 141098		8. Deposit account number:
City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	P.O. Box 141098 Street Address:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		122 100
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: Coral Gables State: FL Zip:33114-1098	
9. Signature.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
1 and F. trudical May 6, 2002	1 and	7/404160
David K. Friedland  Name of Person Signing  Signature  2  2	David K. Friedland	Signature Date

pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

2484406 00000144 122155 05/17/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 CH 01 FC:481

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0251**

## ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS,

MasTec, Iric., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3155 NW 77th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33122, has adopted, used and is using the service mark **WE MAKE IT WORK** and owns Registration No. 2,484,406 of said mark, registered September 4, 2001, in the United States Patent & Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS,

MasTec TC, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a principal place of business at 3155 NW 77th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33122, is desirous of acquiring said registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MasTec, Inc. does hereby assign unto MasTec TC, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registration identified herein. This assignment is effective as of the 29<sup>th</sup> day of APRIL

MasTec, Inc.

By:

Jose Sarriego
Senior Vice-President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

On this 29 day of APRIL 2002, befor

me appeared Jose Sariego, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he

signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation.

Signature of Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Type or Print Name of Notary Public

Our Docket: 13065-8-8070

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL CAROL ALBERT

COMMISSION NUMBER

CO929373

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

APR. 27,2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002509 FRAME: 0252